4/26/5

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

05-09-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

F 102997	046			
FAIENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Gary VanDeusen Dwight C. Shaneour, Jr.	Name: The Shane Group			
Singit of origination of the control	Internal Address:			
	<u> </u>			
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 200 Industrial Drive 20			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	060			
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 765			
Assignment Merger	City: Hillsdale			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan			
Government Interest Assignment	Country at the transfer of the			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 49242			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
The allower ppineauon tro.(c)	2.1 dish (10.(0)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.	7 Total for (27 CED 1 24/b) 9 2 44)			
Internal Address: Todd L. Moore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road	Enclosed			
Suite 624	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Troy	8. Payment Information			
State: Michigan Zip: 48105	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (734) 662-0270	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (734) 662-1014	b. Deposit Account Number25-0115			
Email Address: tlmyb@aol.com/1	Authorized User Name YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.			
9. Signature:	1/2//			
Signature				
Todd L Moore	Total number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gary VanDeusen , of 1226 Meadow Lane, Hillsdale, Michigan
49242, and Dwight C. Shaneour, Jr., of 2242 Ashte-Wette Drive, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242,
respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Shane Group, a Michigan corporation,
having a place of business at 200 Industrial Drive, P.O. Box 765, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242,
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the
entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in
Rhinoceros Play Structure set forth in the application for United States Patent Application
Serial No/, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
, 2005 (Attorney File No. RCQ-109-A) and in and to all Letters Patent to be
obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or
substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or re-examination thereof,
including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to
make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all
foreign countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNORS' name, at its election, and ASSIGNORS
hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.
ASSIGNORS hereby agrees for themselves, their heirs, successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any
and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
2
Day Valeur
Gary VanDeusen
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF Hillsdale)
On this _15 ¹¹ day ofApril, 2005, personally appeared before me Gary
VanDeusen, known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that
he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
F F
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}}}}}}}}}$
Tucole R. M. Clain, Notary Public
, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 2 18/2008
(SEAL)
Potary IV 1 to the following to the first to

PATENT REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0425 Dwight C. Shaneour, Jr.

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF	Hillsdale) ss.

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

On this 15th day of 4011, 2005, personally appeared before me Dwight C. Shaneour, Jr., known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My Commission Expires: 2/18/2008

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0426